## 503902275 07/06/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3948926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEMIHA ECE KAMAR EDEN	07/05/2016
PALLAVI CHOUDHURY	06/27/2016
ANN PARADISO	06/29/2016
ANTHONY LEE CARBARY	07/05/2016
SALEEMA AMERSHI	06/29/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15197397	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: STEVENSP@MICROSOFT.COM

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	359972.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE R. MILES
SIGNATURE:	/Denise R. Miles/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2016

**Total Attachments: 10** 

503902275

source=SemihaEceKamarEden\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=SemihaEceKamarEden\_Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039082 FRAME: 0142

source=Pallavi Choudhury\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=Pallavi Choudhury\_Assignment\_signed#page2.tif source=AnnParadiso\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=AnnParadiso\_Assignment\_signed#page2.tif source=AnthonyLeeCarbary\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=SaleemaAmershi\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=SaleemaAmershi\_Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039082 FRAME: 0143

ı	Semiha Ece Kam	ar Eden ("ASSIGNOR	R") am the original inventor or
			disclosed and/or claimed in a
	_		ETRICS FOR COMPLETION OF
	<u>rkc</u> <u>5</u> " ("APPLICATION"), v		ETRIES FOR COMPLETION OF
MICKOTASKS	(APPLICATION),	WIIICII.	
	ASSIGNEE'S legal in LLC., One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT on	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft tway, Redmond, Washing ATIVES), to insert here and given Application	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed Noby
		olication No., filing date, ar	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		····,
	was filed on	and was given A	Application
_		by the following Office	
	"		
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in the derived there	elf and its successors, the entire and exc ne INVENTION and t efrom, such as cont	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o cinuing applications, in wh	limited liability company, on is entitled to, and is desirous terest, including the right of ther applications and patents tole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIG	NOR hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the	Application No., f	iling date, and Office into	the following table for any
APPLICATION	N DERIVATIVES after	they are known;	-
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	7/5/2016 Date
Semiha Ece Kamar Eden	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 359972.01

original join patent appli	t inventor of subjec	ct matter ("INVENTION") d OVIDING REWARDS AND M	m the original inventor or an isclosed and/or claimed in a ETRICS FOR COMPLETION OF
	ASSIGNEE'S legal in LLC., One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENT on the following Of	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft of Way, Redmond, Washing (ATIVES), to insert here and given Application of the fice and fice olication of the fice of the filling date, and given Application of the filling date, and given here olication of the filling date, and given here of the filling date, and given here.	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed Noby ) this
		and was given A by the following Office ";	application
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in th derived there United States	elf and its successors, the entire and exc ne INVENTION and t efrom, such as cont s, its territories, and	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o inuing applications, in wh all foreign countries ("API	limited liability company, on, is entitled to, and is desirous terest, including the right of ther applications and patents tole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
to insert the	•	iling date, and Office into	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES  the following table for any
Application		Filing Date	Office
• •			

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 359972.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Fallan.	06 27/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date .
Pallavi Choudhury	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I	Ann Paradiso	("ASSIGNOR") am the o	riginal inventor or an original
joint invento	or of subject matte	r ("INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a patent
application	entitled "PROVIDIN	IG REWARDS AND METI	RICS FOR COMPLETION OF
MICROTASKS	$\underline{S}$ " ("APPLICATION"), v	which:	
$\boxtimes$	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby autho	orizes, and requests,
		representative, Microsoft	
		t Way, Redmond, Washing	<b>5</b> ,
		ATIVES), to insert here	
		and given Application	•
		ffice	
	_	olication No., filing date, ar	
	ATTEICATION 3 APP	oncation No., ming date, at	id Office, when known,
	was filed on	and was given A	unnlication
		and was given A	Application
		by the following Office	
		".	
of acquiring priority, in th derived ther	, the entire and exc ne INVENTION and t efrom, such as cont	clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o tinuing applications, in wh	, is entitled to, and is desirous terest, including the right of ther applications and patents tole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIG	NOR hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
	•	•	the following table for any
	N DERIVATIVES after	_	,,
Application		Filing Date	Office
7 12 5 11 2 3 3 3 3 3		9 2	
		t	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

AMM. ARAMO	
	6/29/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ann Paradiso	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 359972.01

	A 41 1 C	// ACCICNOP?	
			am the original inventor or an
			isclosed and/or claimed in a
			ETRICS FOR COMPLETION OF
MICROTASKS	5" ("APPLICATION"),	which:	
<b>.</b>			
$\bowtie$	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby author	orizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal i	representative, Microsoft	Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsof	t Way, Redmond, Washing	ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENT	ATIVES), to insert here	in parentheses (filed
	on	and given Application	Noby
	the following O	ffice	) this
	APPLICATION's App	plication No., filing date, a	nd Office, when known;
	was filed on	and was given A	Application
		by the following Office	
		".	
of acquiring priority, in the derived ther	, the entire and ex- ne INVENTION and t efrom, such as cont	clusive rights, title and ir he APPLICATION (and all c tinuing applications, in wl	, is entitled to, and is desirous aterest, including the right of other applications and patents nole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIG	NOR hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the	Application No., f	iling date, and Office int	o the following table for any
APPLICATION	N DERIVATIVES after	they are known;	,
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

I	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

D

Anthony Lee Carbary

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 359972.01

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 359972.01

original joint patent applic	inventor of subj	ect matter ("IN' <u>OVIDING REWA</u>	VENTION") di:	n the original inventor or sclosed and/or claimed in TRICS FOR COMPLETION (	a					
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Microso LEGAL REPRESEN on the following	representative oft Way, Redmo ITATIVES), to iand given Office	, Microsoft T nd, Washingto insert here i Application N	rizes, and requests, Fechnology Licensing, on 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed Noby) this d Office, when known;						
	was filed on	and	was given Ar	polication						
	was filed on and was given Application  No by the following Office  "";									
of acquiring, priority, in th derived there United States ASSIGI	the entire and e e INVENTION and ifrom, such as co , its territories, an NOR hereby autho	xclusive rights, the APPLICATIC ntinuing applicand all foreign co rizes, and requ	title and into ON (and all ot ations, in who untries ("APPI ests, ASSIGNE	is entitled to, and is desiro erest, including the right her applications and paterole or in part, in and for t LICATION DERIVATIVES"));	of its he ES					
	Application No., DERIVATIVES after			the following table for a	ny					
Application		Filing Date		Office						

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 359972.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Saleema Amershi

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)